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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF M09 ANGELES JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. STATE OF CALIFORNIA

',»“"?HE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORN!A,\
Plaintiff, NO........... ASYCLB .
Y.
ROBERT NEAL s;zoa'r T o5
Y. £ . 7% Divipiol o ©
Al 10n( Kot R
5 =& &
? Defendant - & PoTT “
J ! E“Zf«é“ ;,3 w¢$’
z: ) ?, F
e
2. e | § -
ey enoeared before me this 2204 day of December,l B

We HRAY
of the County of Los Angeles who, being first duly sworn on oath, upon information and belief complains and
SAYS:
th December, 1976 :
That on or about the 15 # a f
KéShume s TiTINr To CHMPIHENE. in

Los Angeles, State of California, the crime of VICLATION OF SECTION 217,Penal, Hewithamd

Salasy Code, a felony, was committed by ROBERT NEAL SHORT , who did willfully and
unlewfully assault James Bush, a human being by means of force likely to
produce great bodily injury with intent to commit murder.

~who-at hre~time-umd plece-frvtuforesaid; didwitiriy andwntowhelly It is further alleged that
in the commission and attempted commission of the above offense thLe said
defendant ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally used a firearm, to wit, a rifle,
within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and 1203,06(a)(1).
It is further alleged that in the commission of the above offense
the said defendant ROBERT NZAL SHORT, with the intent to inflict such
injury, inflicted great bodily injury upon /James Bush, .  not an

accomplice to the above offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 12022.7.

s Gy

Said complainant therefore prays that a wartant may be issued for the arrest of the defendant who may

then hedealt wibl according to law. - ——
Subscribed and sworn to before me on - B T et e e
TTTL O e g of the abave entiied Court T
ISSUED BY JOHN K. VAN DE KAMP, District Attorney Bau! recommended
By - -
- Deputy $

WITNESSES Cll Nowdoi-ather]



COUNT II

For a turther and separate cause of complaint, being a different offense of the same class of crimes and
oftenses as the charge  set forth in COUNT I

nereof, complainant further complains and says:

That on or about the 159 day of December,1978 ,at and in the County of

Los Angeles, State of California, the crime of  ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT MURDER,
in viclation of Section 217, Penal Code,

a felony, was committed by {OBERT NBEAL SHORT

who did willtully and unlawfully  assault Alexa Norman Blair, a human being by

means of force likely to produce great bodily injury witn intent to commit
murder.

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense the said defendant ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally

used a firearm , to wit, a rifle, within the meaning of Penal Code Section
l2022.5.

It is further alleged that in the commission of the above offense the
said defendant, ROBERT NZAL SHORT, with the intent to inflict such
injury, inflicted great bodily injury upon Alexa Norman Blair, not an
accomplice to the above offense , within the meaning of Psnal Code
Section 12022.7.

D T S S

O G S AR e o e O 0 0 o

Subscribed and sworn to befgre me on

- haat™ P g .
- - Judge uf_ the obove enttled Coust
Issued by JOHMK VAN DERAMP, District Attdiney = Bail Recommended
By L o A S WO Ld .“
Deputy _ 3 -

WITNESSES - - Cil No. (orother)

fEepRte imay., 19/78) $78
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COUNT 111

For a further and separate cause of complaint, be 1g a different offense of the same class of crimes and
offenses as the charge S set forth in  ALL PRECEDING COUNTS
hereof, complainant further complains and says:

That on or about the 15% day of December,1978 , at and in the County of
Los Angeles, State of California, the crime of ASSAULT BY MEANS OF FORCE LIKELY
TO PRODUCE GREAT BODILY INJURY AND WITH DEADLY WEAPON,
in violation of Section 245(a), Penal Code of Calitornia, a felony, was committed by
ROBERT NEAL SHORT
who did witlfully and unlawfully commit an assault upon James Bush

with a deadly weapon, to wit,
a rifle and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.

It is further &ll@gad that in the commission and attempted commission of
the above offense the said defendant, ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally used

a firearm, to wit, a rifle, within the meaning of Penal Code Section
12022.5.

”%“ --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Subscribed amebsworn to before me on -~
- e T T Judge of the sbove entitted Gourt T
issued by JOHN K. VAN DE KAMP, Districs-Attorney = Bail Recommended
BY . 2 v o o - ™ -
- - - Deputy - $ - o
WITNESSES T

C.LL No. {or othess
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COUNT 1v

For a further and separate cause of complaint, being a different offense of the same class of crimes and
offenses as the charge S set forth in « -ALL PRUCEDING COUNTS
%’ze:’eé%"{:ec%;ﬁ%a%fza;? f;rthﬁt com;)t;éf;wmf says:

. That on or a{;nu; the 159 qay of Z}ecembegig‘lg'?S . at and in the County of
Los Ang@ieﬁ, State of @iéfamia, the crime of ASSAU%}?%MEANS OF FORCE LIKELY
TO PRODUCE GREAT BODILY INJURY AND WITH DEADLY WEAPON,
in violation of Section 245(a), Penal Code of California, a felony, was committed by

ROBERT NEAL SHORT
wha did wilifully and untawfully commit an assault upon Alexa Norman Blair
with a deadly weapon, to wit,
a rifle and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.
It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above.. offense, the said defendant, ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally

used a firearm, to wit, a rifle, ' . within the meaning of Penal Code
Section 12022.8,

B

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

Docember 22,1976 T ke o the e eniatied Cout T
fssued by JOFINK. VAN DE'KAMP, District Attorney Bail Recommended
By s / ABemerd
/JOHN L. BREAULT, III Deputy $5,000,00

' WITNESSES g1 4 508 5877 c/217 C.I.I.No. (or other)
I/0 K. Hill #13107 & G. Freese #14529 LAPD 77% DR 78 814 409 485 4175

M. O. lMinnier #21675 & E. Skidmore #20737,LAPD 77 - 485 4162
REP. LAPD SID LAT PRINTS 485 5364 R
James Bush R/A 438 W. 80" 5t. 750 7099 B/A 3700 W. 190t St, Torrance
Alexa -Blair R/A 1Q33 S. Genessee 931 5831 B/A 646 W. Florence 778 0361
James McKuight R/A 9801 S, Hobart . 777 6447
walter Cody R/A™SI039 %, St 77904538 [ Y
Vernita-Sargent R/A 1834 Wy El\Segunda . 538 3194
Rick Jenkins = % I/0 = X S R0
Dr. Yarmell B/A 333 N, Prairie 672 0112 - Daniel Freeman Hosp
Dr. Cho B/A 8711 Havard Blvd - lorningside Hosp
Dr. Fuchs B/A Kaiser Hespitoal - SWt 667 4211
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELLS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF HO. A347687
CALIFORNIA,
INFORMATION
Plaintifr,
ASSAULT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT

MURDER (SkC., 217, P.C.)

)

)

)

)

)

V. )
i%gggééq ) COUNTS I, II

NEAL SHORT, )
) ASSAULT BY MEANS OF FORCE

Defendant., )

)
)

LIKELY TO PRODUCE GREAT
BODILY INJURY AND WITH DEADLY
WEAPON (SEC. 245(a), P.C.)

) COUNTS III, IV

The sald ROBERT NEAL SHORT is accused by the Attorney
General of the State of California, by this information, of the
crime of assault with intent to commit murder in violation of
Section 217 of the Penal Code of California, a felony, committed
as follows: That the said defendant on or about the 15th day of
December 1978, at and in the County of Los Angeles, State of
California, did willfully, unlawfully and feloniously assault
James Bush, a human being, by means of force llkely to produce
great bodily injury with intent to commit murder.

It is further alleged that in the commission and

attempted commiasi?ﬁmnf the above offense the sald defendant

ROBERT NEAL SHORT,

within the meaning

1203.06(a)(1). ?%“?M DHTE 3NFORFW§®

It 1s fyrther alleged that in ﬁﬁg commission of t%é

above offense thelsald defendant ROBERT NEAL SHORT, with the

intent to 1nflict§such injury, inflicted great bodily injury
#

upon James Bush, ;not an accomplice to the above offense, within

the meaning of Péna; Code Sectlon 12022.7. ffig?“@’;? §£’wwi§
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COUNT II

For a further and separate cause of action, belng a
different offense of the same class of erimes and offenses as
the charge in count I hereof, the sald ROBERT NEAL SHORT is
accﬁsed by the Attorney General of the State of California, by
this information, of the crime of assault with intent to commit
murder in violation of Section 217 of the Penal Code of Cali-
fornia, a felony committed as follows: That the sald ROBERT
NEAL SHORT on or about the 15th day of December 1978, at and 1in
the County of Los Angeles, State of California, did willfully,
unlawfully and feloniously assault Alexa Blair, a human being,
by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury with
intent to commit murder.

It is further alleged that in the commission and
attempted commission of the above offense the said defendant
ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally used a firearm, to wit, a rifle,
within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.06(a)(1).

It 1s further alleged that in the commission of the
above offense the said defendant ROBERT NEAL SHORT, with the
intent to inflict such injury, inflicted great bodily injury
upon Alexa Blalr, not an accomplice to the above offense,

within the meaning of Penal Code Sectlion 12022.7.
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COUNT III

18

For a further »nd separate cause of action, belng a
different offense of the same class of crimes and offenses as
the charge in all preceding counts hereof, the sald ROBERT
NEAL SHORT is accused by the Attorney General of the State of
California, by this information, of the erime of assault by
means of force likely to produce great bodily injury and with
deadly weapon in violation of Section 245(a) of the Penal Code
of California, a felony committed as follows: That the said
ROBERT NEAL SHORT on or about the 15th day of December 1978, at
and in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, did
willfully, unlawfully and feloniously assault James Bush with a
deadly weapon, to wit, a rifle, and by means of force likely to
produce great bodily injury.

It 1s further alleged that in the commission and
attempted commission of the above offense the sald defendant
ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally used a firearm, to wit, a rifle,
within the meaning of Penal Code Section 12022.5,
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the charge in all preceding counts nerecl, the sald |}

@ i,
i

TR A g § P S P P
SHune ol aCLa0ly Lealy,

&

Gf crimen and of Pernoe:s

3 Ia T Teer
WAL

B, ¥ P
L g

AERAL SHORT 18 amccused by the Attorney General of Lhe State

Callfornia, by this information, of the crime of assault by

means of force likely to produce great bodily injury an

P
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deadly weapon in viclation of Section c4%{a) of the Pernal Coge

of California, a felony committed as folilows: That the sa'd

ROBLRT NEAL SHORT on or about the 195th day of December 1970, at

and In the County of Los Angeles, Utate of California, aid

willifully, unlawfully and feloniously assaull Alexa blaity wiin

a deaaly weapon, to wit, & rifle, and by means of force llre.y

L0 produce great bodily injury.

It 1s further alleped that

attempted commisslion of Lhe above

ROBERT NEAL SHORT, personally used a flrearm, to wit, n i

within the meaning of Penal Code

Filed 1n open Supericr Court of
the State of California, County
of Los Angeles on motion of the
Attorney General, State of

Califopn

JOHN J& Clers
DATED :

By
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g%bﬁpaiﬁﬂwm

L N HUWARD D
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GLORGL DEUKMEJIAN, Attor
for the State of California

By

in the commission and

offense the sald defendant

lon 12022.5,

2

' Y’f PV A R
g Fes Y 4/Qf34f; y

e;f%if&%%% Q{gf( Q“;%%;; &a;‘zg Wi,
Deputly Attorney Geners)



,: B ’ CRIMINAL c;wsscon’ '
The Superior Conrt

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 8COI2

LETTER OF PSYCHIATRIC APPOINTMENT

To: Dr, Alvin E. Davis e May 3L 1979
10889 Wilshire Dlvd., Rm. 930  ‘'nreiPeoplevs. .
Los Angeles, CA 90024 Y _NFAL SHORT _

Sr. Saul J. Faerstein SR T A

360 N. Bedford Drive  CaeNo._A 347 687

Beverly Wills, CA. 090210, .0 oo o ab i

 Pursuant to sections 1028, fmm &;é&iﬁw.l.cuuWof%tw’%n%wﬁimwofbwé{

Mealih Services, you have been appointed by the Court, under Sec. 730 of the __Evidence o

Cods and Sec. 952/100 70t the ___Evidence . Code, to examine the defendant charged with
PC 217, 245.4, 22022.F ' L : '

. Kindly make an examination of this defendant and report your findings to the Court as to
defendant’s
2 & (0e0) Was the defendant sane at tha time of the commission of the atleged offen<e? (A.L.1, insanity} Le.,
First, did the defendant have sufficient mental capacity to know and undarstand that what he was. L
doing was eriminal or wrongful, and second, did the defendant hava sufficient capacity to control his
conduct to be in conformity with the law at the time of the commission of the offense? :
3 X (1026 PC) Has the defendant “fully recovered his sanity,” i.e., has he improved 1o such an extent that he is no : ]
tonger a danger to the health and safety of others, including himseff? o
4. T (10263 PC) Has he improved to such an extent that he is no longer a danger to the health and safety of others, .
including himself? (In re Franklin, 7 Cal.3d 126} i
5. [0 (1368PC) I3 the defendant presently able to understand the nature and purpose of the proceedings taken against -
6. I (1388pC) 13 he presently able to cooperate in a rational manner with counsel in presenting a defense? =
7. O (3s8p0) 1s he presently able to prepare and conduct his own defense in a rational manner without counsei? ”
g & Did the defendant at the time of commission of the affeged offense have the mental capacity to form
the specific intent 10 _COTMLE murder '
(diminished capacity},
g X Did the defendant at the time of the commission of the alleged offense have the mental capacity to
deliberate? ,
10. £ Did the defendant at the time of the commission of the afleged cffense have the mental capacity to
premeditate? T
11, (%9 Did the defendant at the time of the commission of the slleged offense have the mental capacity to
harbor malice?
12. & Did the defendant at the time of the commission of the alleged offense have the menta! capacity to

meaningfully and maturely reflect upon the gravity of his contemplated acts, and if so to what extent
could he so refiect?

12, XX (1026, 1370 PC) In your opinion, should the defendant be required to undergo outpatient treatment in lieu of
commitment to & state hospital or other mental health facility, and if so, where and under what
financial arrangements?

14, & (1028, 1370 PC) in your apinion, should the defendant be committad to a state hospital or to another mentat heatth
facity, and i your answer is “another mental heaith facility,” where and under what financial
arrangements?




15, 01 8300 wic) 15 he 3 mentally disordered sex offender?

6. L1 (asoowicy ts he & danger to the hesith or safety of others?

1w O3 {6300, 6318 WIC)  In your opinion, would he benefit from care and teeatment in a state hospital or othar mental health
facitity?

18. L1 (6300, 6316 WIC)  In your opinion, should the defendant be committed to » state hospital or to another mental health
- facitity, and if your answer is “to another mental mw,m;w' where and under whot fi

_ srrangements? , e
19 O a0  Has he impeoved tow&axtem that he is no fonger @ menace to the health and safety of athers?
* The defendant is in custody, Booking No.: — Location:

 Defendant’s attomey is _Stuart Alan Chapman, DPD

< ’ﬂw defendant is on ball. Arrangements for the examination can be made through his m&mf

Address__210 =523 _ Phone:__974-2947
Los Angeles, CA : : i
23 0 There is a Probation Officer.s report which should be read before interviewing the defendant, The
Probation Officer's report may be had by contacting the Probation Department, S
Los Angeles Office, 974.9337, '
28, £ There is a p?eikninm transcript in this case which should be read before interviewing defendant at

Room 17713 Criminal Courts Building, or

25. ¥ (poveg This is a confidential report to be furnished ONLY to counsel for defendant.

6. [ You are instructed to furnish a copy of the report to the Probation Officer, 320 West Temple,
Los Angeles, or

22. T3 You are instructed to mail a copy of the report to the Chief Psychiatrist, Mentally i Offenders Unit,
Los Angeles County Jail, 441 Bauchet Street, Los Angeles, California 90012, ;

28 (¥ You are instructed to file your report _ .not later than

June 25, 1979

20 X You are mmc&d to submit your billing sfter the service has been performed on the attached
DECLARATION AND ORDER RE DOCTOR FEES (FORM No. CJ182 12-77). Any other formof
billing WILL NOT be sccepted, :

THE NEXT COURT PROCEEDING IS SET ON June 29 1919 At 9 am.

IN DEPARTMENT 111 i

Very truly yours,

BETITY IO SHFELDON
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

woue || 1t BReveRWpd

{Parties and counsel checked if present)
?i@%ﬁ f,}% ?H% 3&?& Q? CA&%FQF%MA f:aws ftor Qewim :

n Wolfe a&& 3&&&% xszan m@h vi m M te
for the Peopl mmmmz’ , m Y %y

. bits 3 and 4, ‘each previously 'm"ﬁmé» ","x?
id@ntiﬁesa im &Iy, are mztm& in w&&msm :

B@ﬁx aiaw mat.
Both ai&as make &Iwing rmka.

The éam fm&a that the defendant is g«zil a& lax
to all 4 Counts. The Court further finds that the
that the defendant used a tirearm is als m

§ Counts, Further, the Oourt finds that the

that the defendant did aomit Great Bodi};y

stated ;‘sx& %omz’c 1.

The &&ﬁm&m& mive@ time i’ar ?rabatiozi and Sentenc
%ﬁﬁﬁ@“@iﬁk and fgmﬁm ing is aet fw X&vwm 6,

MINUTES ENTERED

| i |
o n - 1078 MINUTE ORDER | Qﬁ@fggx
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPT. 131

it g avat § iy B8 Tiie A TPEETLe 4 o8 o
s&gémw;&é«fwu AR # BRAVEL A Uepoty Clerk

Deputy Sheett | NN Reporter
o detess e ——— A
&;g?@@? (Parties and counsel checked if present) W
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Coursel for People,
Vs DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTY:
01 SHORT, BOBRY REAL Counsel for Defendont;

217 OZets  245,4 Q2cts

It appearing to the Court that due %o inadvertance and

clerical error the liinute Order of October 12, 1979 does
not propexrly refluct the Courts order, said Minute Order
iﬁzﬁi&;‘%‘%@%@é; fune Pro Tune, as of Nevember 28, 1979, as
follown: % . ‘ E

The Jourt finde that the defendant did cormit Great Bodily
Injury 23 alleged in Count II,

G

MINUTES ENTERED
o1/ es /19
MINUTE ORDER COUNTY CLERK
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SUPER.. . COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIL,
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Povember 27, 1979 Department No. 131
BETTY JO SHELDON Judge M BRAVERMAN
: APPEARANCES
RERIRSON
D ROBERSON Reporter (Parties and Counsel checked if present.
- Counset shown opposite parties rep d.
M McNULYY Beruty Sheriff IEKRXKXYEKXAEXKEEE Attorney General

Evetts obx X meengex UG EEE K ATS&FE X
Case No.  q35,7687 y V O'NEIL Deputy

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

vs WNLEBR §. L'mermp
blic Defender by

. %] 01 SHORT, BOBBY NEAL XR11846 X | S CHAPMAN Deputy

i .

Cause is called for hearing on probation and sentence.

Defendant having been duly convicted of a violation of Section(s) 217 and 245a

Penal Code,
and the court having found that a just disposition of the case requires such diagnostic and treatment
services as can be provided at a diagnostic facility of the Department of Corrections, it is now therefore
ordered that CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS ARE ADJOURNED.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1203.03 Penal Code, the Sheriff is ordered to deliver the
defendant to the custody of the Director of Corrections at the Southern Reception Guidance Center,
Chino, euﬁfomm;mmmmxmmﬁfmmmmmmmm for a period of observation
and diagnosis not te exceed ninety days. The Director of Corrections shall report to the court his
diagnosis and recommendations concerning defendant within the ninety day period.

tt is further ordered that prior to the expiration of the ninety day period, the Director of Corrections
shall notify the Sheriff of Los Angeles County of defendant’s availability for return to the Los Angeles
Caunty lait and, without further order of court, the Sheriff shall return defendant givir ; notice to the
Clerk of the Court of defeadant’s return,

Further proceedings are continued to February 25, 1980 at 9:00 A.M. ‘n Department 131,

on Court's meotion,

X Remanded

T Bailis exoneraced B Hap THIS MINUTE ORDER WAS
7 Bail s cxonerated Bond FNMLEESR ENTERED

PROB J0HN 3. cORGEHIN

o 4 R ooy
COJ | CLERK AND CLERK OF THE
SHER.

Sikte & SUPERIOR COURT
- (-5 79 <
MINUTES (1203203 PENAL CODE, P ACEMENT)

Clerk

£
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K PPN SUPERIOR L. uRT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF L YGELES o 3 4
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Ard iy Tasssenst fue Pavgin f;i‘ il i{izﬁ&\/
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vE s vy Lot v
Ol SHCRT Bueey NEaLY Coungt ot ek PAPHAR (95
CHRARGE 217 02¢1s 24544 SETE
;
| {BOX CHECKED IF DRDER APPLIDABLE)
? & y P : b -
NATURES! PROCEEDINGS ggy . .1203.03 RPT PES RENM - -
£ RN 5 S R / / W AS THE %%Eg&;%{w”;w;ww.m | _INTERPRETER,
TR e CRIMINAL FROE-EDINGS M O ;i " ‘
L B - besennany CTION 120308 PENAL CODE
WET oM,

AT,

S e e S

JOTION, PROBATION AND SENTENCE HEARING CONTINUED TO.______
s i L ISUPPLEMENTAL PROBATION REPORT/PROGRESS REPORT OROERED,

e

PROBATION DENIED, SENTENCE 18 IMPOSED AS FOLLOWS:
LI PRISONED IN STATE PRISON FOR Ulremmprescrisen BY LAw. [ JTOTALOF.

PRV 4 - 1 © N
L coun seLeeTs THe STERM OF VEARS FOR THE BASE TERM AS TO COUNT

L4 pLus o AS INCHCATED IN BOX 85 BELOW.
(_ICOMMITYED TO CALIFORNIA YOUTH AUTHORITY FOR A PERIOD NOT T0 EXCEED

e FEARS,
(IMPINSONEL 1N LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL EOR TERM oF e s st et i
TIFINEG INSUR OF B e e PLUS PENALTY ASSESSMENT, TO BE PAID TG COUNTY CLERK,
SENTE
< FROCERDINGE SUSPERDED, :
. PROBATION GCRANTED FOR & PERION OF o e FEARS, (SEE CONGITIONS LISTED BELOW

— PROBATION TO 88 WITHOUT FORMAL SUPERVIBION,

e rer. 368 olage o mieounty L I ROAD CAMP OR HONOR [ ARM RECOMMENDED,
L WORK PURLDUGH PROGRA RECOMMENDED. L NOT TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR COUNTY PAROLE.

PAY FINEQF g wroee® B TO COUNTY CLERR/PROBATION OFFICER N BUCH MANNER AS HE SHALL PRESCRIBE.

FANIMUB PAYRMENT OF FINERESTITUTION TOBE § e e e
MAKE RESTITUTION THROUGH P.O, IN SUCH AMOUNT AND MANNER AS OFFICER SHALL PRESCRIBE
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HAVE NO SLANK CHECKS I POSSESSION. NOT WRITE ANY PORTION DF ANY CHECKS, NOT HAVE 8ANK ACCOUNT LFON
WHICH YOU MAY DRAW CHECKS.
18 LD NOT GAMBLE OR ENGAGE (N BOOKMAKING ACTIVITIES OR HAVE PARAPHERNALIA THEREGF IN POSSESSION, AND NOT
: BE PRESENT IN PLACES WHERE GAMBLING OR BOOKMAKING IS CONDUCTED,

L3 o NOT ASSOCIATE WiTH_ s e e .
12K, COOPERATE WiTH PROBATION OF FICER TN PLAN FOR M .
13000, GUPPORT DEPENDENTS AS DIRECTED 8Y PROBATION OF F 1@Eh
14, SEEK AND MAINTAIN TRAINING, SCHOOLING OF EMPLOYMENT AS APPROVED 8Y PROBATION OFFICER.
¢ Tt MAINTAIN BESIDENCE AS APPROVED BY PROBATION OFFICER, et e et et et

SURRENDER DRIVER'S LICENSE YO CLERK OF COURT T0 BE RETUANED 76 DMV,
R VEHICLE UNLESS LAWFULLY LICENSED AND INSURED.
1, K ONOT OWN, USE DR PORSESS ANY DANGEROUS OR DEADLY WEAPONS,

'g%i}q' - GUBMIT HIg PERGON AND PROPERTY 1O SEARCH OR SELTURE AY ANY TIME OF THE DAY OR NIGHT BY ANY LAW ENFOR.
CERERT OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A WARRANT,

20 OBEY ALL LAWE. ORDERS, AULES AND HEGULATIONS OF THE PROBATION DEPARTMENT ARD OF THE COURT,
82 3¢ DEFENGANT 10 BE GIVEN CREDIT FOR LR .. DAYEIN CUSTODY,
83 {3 SENTENCE/COUNTS YO RUN CONSECUTIVELY/CONCURRENTLY WiTH o
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